Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-01)		leet		U.S. Departments.S. Patent and Ti	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	10216588	n	0.	.o. i atoni dilu II	iaueillaik Ull
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner	▼	•			
Name of conveying party(ies):	or Patents and Trademarks.	Name and address			reot
David L. Clark			J	, , ,	
David E. Glain	7.12.02	Name: <u>Tularik In</u>	<u>c.</u>		
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attache	d? ⊠ Yes □ No.	Internal Address	:		
Nature of conveyance:		Stroot Addross:	Two Cornorato	Drive	
] Merger	Street Address.	Two Corporate	Drive	
	-	City: So. San Fra	ancisco State:	CA ZI	P: <u>94080</u>
Security Agreement] Change of Name				
Other:		Additional names a	nd addresses a	ittached? 🔲 Ye	s 🔯 No
					e de la companya de l
Execution Date: 5/21/02					
4. Application number(s) or patent number	r(s).	<u></u>		= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	
If this document is being filed together	with a new application, the	a avacution data of th	a application is	anderen anderen Consti	100g
if this document is being filed together	with a new application, the	e execution date of th	e application is		
A. Patent Application No(s): 10/004	,287	B. Patent No(s):	eg .	
				\exists	5 5
	Additional numbers atta	ı ched? ☐ Yes 🖾 No		2	M 10: 24
5. Name and address of party to whom o	correspondence	6. Total number of	applications an	d patents involve	
concerning document should be maile					
Name: William B. Kezer		7. Total fee (37 CFI	₹ 3.41):	\$40.00)
TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND			•	· 	
Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Flo San Francisco, California 94111-		☐ Enclose	:d		
(415) 576-0200			ed to be charg	ged to deposit ac	count
		i			
		8. Deposit account	number: 20-14	130	
		(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if pa	aying by deposit ac	count)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belie document.	ef, the foregoing is true ar	na correct and any att	acned copy is a	a true of copy of	the original
	//	, 41 0 1/			
William B. Kezer		M.B. Kgn	<u> </u>	ıly 17 , 2002	
Name of Person Signing Atty. Reg. No. 37,369	S	signature 🔾		Date	
• •	number of pages including c	over sheet, attachments	and document	7	
	Mail documents to be recor	ded with required cove	er to:		
Co	ommissioner of Patents and Washington,		ments		
		- · · ·			
3/2002 GTON11 00000154 201430 1000428)'				
2:581 40.00 CH					

PATENT REEL: 013104 FRAME: 0138 Form PTO-1595 Recordation Form Cover Sheet Patents Only Page 2

 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies): (Continued from Page 1)

Timothy D. Cushing Xiaolin Hao Xiao He Juan C. Jaen Marie-Louise Smith Nigel P.C. Walker

- Additional name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies): (Continued from Page 1)
- Additional application number(s) or patent number(s): (Continued from Page 1)
 - A. Patent Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)

WC 9043968 vI

Attorney Docket No.: 018781-005710US Client Reference No.: T00-007-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

JOINT

WHEREAS, David L. Clark of 812 Adams Street, Apt. 1, Albany, CA 94706; Timothy D. Cushing of 1064 Glacier Avenue, Pacifica, CA 94044; Xiaolin Hao of 855 Commercial Avenue, Apt. #4, So. San Francisco, CA 94080; Xiao He of 732 Marlin Avenue, Apt. #4, Foster City, CA 94404; Juan C. Jaen of 154 Los Robles Drive, Burlingame, CA 94010; Marie-Louise Smith of 2037 Touraine Lane, Half Moon Bay, CA 94019; and Nigel P.C. Walker of 20 Howland Hill Lane, Burlingame, CA 94010; hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: ANTIINFLAMMATION AGENTS

Dates of execution of Declaration: 02/28/02 and 02/26/02 (all)

Filing Date: October 23, 2001

Application No.: 10/004,287

WHEREAS, Tularik Inc., a corporation of the state of Delaware, located at Two Corporate Drive, South San Francisco, CA 94080, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 013104 FRAME: 0140 Assignment

Attorney Docket No.: 018781-005710US

Page 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Dated:	Omil Club
	David L. Clark

SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:

(1) Date:	5/21/02	
-----------	---------	--

(2) Date:
$$\frac{5}{21} / o_2$$

Dated: 5/21/02	Truch D. Cushing
	Timothy D. Cushing

SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:

(1) Date:	5/21/02	Steven	mellehentes

Dated: 5/21/02	Mili
	Vicalin Haa

SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:

Λ.	10101	nme	mt
774.3	ושופו	1111	LILL

Attorney Docket No.: 018781-005710US

Page 3

Dated:	Xiao He
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	
(1) Date: $\frac{5/21/02}{}$	Guosen Ye
(2) Date: 5/21/02	Jen Jan
Dated: 5/21/02	Juan C. Jaen
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	$\bigcap n I$.
(1) Date: $\frac{5/21/62}{}$	by B. In Kumlan
(2) Date: $\frac{5/21/02}{}$	Thun
Dated: 5/21/02	Marie-Louise Smith
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	<i>4</i> 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
(1) Date: $5 - 21 - 02$	Tulio (Tund)
(2) Date: 5/21/02	Ling
Dated: $\frac{5/21/62}{}$	Nigel P.C. Walker
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	
(1) Date: $\frac{5/21/02}{}$	July 1
(2) Date: 5/21/02 WC 9040584 v1	Sif Li

3

RECORDED: 07/12/2002